PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5088544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LINTEC CORPORATION	08/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINTEC OF AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	990 N BOWSER ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 840	
City:	RICHARDSON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75081	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15916802
PCT Number:	US2016051672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)782-4378

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-622-8456

Email: estephenson@finchmaloney.com

FINCH & MALONEY PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 50 COMMERCIAL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LC02.707USC1 & PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL A. SMITH (REG. NO. 64121)	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul A. Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=LC02.707PCT & LC02.707USC1 - Assignment - Lintec Corp to LOA (JP priority)_executed#page1.tif source=LC02.707PCT & LC02.707USC1 - Assignment - Lintec Corp to LOA (JP priority) executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046586 FRAME: 0565 505041793

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LINTEC OF AMERICA, INC. ("Assignee"), a company having its place of business at 990 N Bowser Road, Suite 840, Richardson, TX 75081, wishes to obtain ownership of PCT Patent Application PCT/US16/51672, filed September 14, 2016 and US Application 15/916,802, filed March 8, 2018 entitled

COMPOSITE NANOFIBER SHEET

AND WHEREAS, LINTEC Corporation ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 23-23. Honolo, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, Japan, wishes to assign its interest in Patent Application to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in Patent Application, and in and to Patent Application, all provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-pari, or renewals thereof, all patents which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for patents on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of relevant international conventions and treaties, and all patents of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom:

AND. Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND Assignor promises that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and properly herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. Assignor has caused this document to be signed by its officer, thereunto duly authorized, on $\frac{8}{12}$ (2) (date).

3

PATENT REEL: 046586 FRAME: 0566

LC02.707PCT & LC02.707USC1 Page 2 of 2

Ahringe -	
LINTEC Corporation	
Yoshihisa Mineura Officer's Printed Name	Ganeral Manager of Intelested Reputy Opt. Officer's Title
Kazuni Lto Witness Signature	3ml , August , 208 Dme Winness Signed
Kazumi Ito Witness Printed Name	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assigned to officer, thereunto duly authorized, on 7/13/15	as caused this document to be argued by its (date).
Kanzan Ivone	Managing Director
Oliza Vil	7//3// \$ Date Witness Signed
Witness Signature Christopher Valentine	Date Witness Signed